

Payment Options For 2024-2025 Membership

Registration is due by June 30, 2024.

- 1. Complete the Membership Registration Form for 2024-2025 and deliver to the Membership Director, Audrey Buchanan, via
 - a) Email, only if paying by e-transfer after June 1, 2024
 - b) In person at Guild Meetings; or
 - c) Mail, only if paying by cheque.
- 2. Choose payment option:
 - a) E-transfer to cgfatreasurer@outlook.com After June 1, 2024
 To set up e-transfer you must be using online banking and set up a recipient name: Chinook Guild of Fibre Arts or CGFA
 Email: cgfatreasurer@outlook.com
 - b) Cheque payable to Chinook Guild of Fibre Arts or CGFA delivered.
 - i) In person to the Membership Director, Treasurer of DAL
 - ii) mailed to: Chinook Guild of Fiber ArtsP.O. Box 34148 Westbrook RPOCalgary, Alberta T3C 3W2
 - c) Cash in person to the Membership Director, Treasurer or DAL

If you have any questions please contact the Membership Director, Audrey Buchanan at <u>oddbuchanan@gmail.com</u> or 403-284-4546